High High Cricket Trip
Rank Name Team Division Overall 3DA | '01 3DA Cricket 3DA Out'01 | Turn'Ol | and Bull % T40 T80 9N 6B

1 Taylor, Louis Git R Dun A League 28.41 52.86 2.47 66 140 16.7% 2 0 0 0

2 Bullock, Tony The Hitmen A League 28.31 55.92 2.30 120 140 14.2% 1 0 0 0

3 Messer, Mike Takin' Care of Business A League 28.14 55.50 2.29 105 180 18.3% 2 1 0 0

4 Williams, Jerry Git R Dun A League 27.98 49.72 2.55 88 180 19.3% 2 1 0 0

5 John, John Last Call B League 27.50 54.39 2.23 57 140 15.7% 3 0 0 0

6 Berry, Chris Takin' Care of Business A League 26.44 51.20 2.20 83 180 13.0% 2 1 0 0

7 Moore, Vance Takin' Care of Business A League 26.05 44.79 2.45 69 140 17.7% 1 0 0 0

8 Brewer, Chad Aerial Assault B League 26.03 51.50 2.11 49 140 13.1% 3 0 0 0

9 Briggs, Josh The Hitmen A League 25.91 48.06 2.26 51 138 14.3% 0 0 0 0
10 Marshall, Kenny Last Call B League 25.20 47.11 2.18 70 140 15.0% 2 0 0 0
11 Briggs, Jim Takin' Care of Business A League 25.19 49.87 2.04 88 140 12.3% 2 0 0 0
12 Ellison, Jonathan The Horsemen A League 24.88 49.78 1.99 90 180 13.8% 1 1 0 0
13 Johnson, Anthony (Aj) Git R Dun A League 24.81 36.72 2.63 80 100 17.4% 0 0 0 0
14 Boehm, Kaleb Aerial Assault B League 24.64 46.50 2.11 39 100 12.6% 0 0 0 0
15 Shook, Steven The Horsemen A League 24.29 47.86 1.98 75 133 13.1% 0 0 0 0
16 Furqueron, Clyde Git R Dun A League 24.14 46.10 2.04 54 140 13.1% 1 0 0 0
17 Chismark, Dave Just the Tip A League 24.00 46.59 1.99 60 180 11.0% 3 1 0 0
18 Pinkey, Moe Pizza Deez Nuts D League 23.91 53.89 1.61 103 140 9.4% 2 0 0 0
19 Lankford, Bryan (Bingo) The Hitmen A League 23.62 55.44 1.48 46 180 6.3% 0 4 0 0
20 Hopkins, Alton Git R Dun A League 23.46 32.46 2.60 20 120 18.5% 0 0 1 0
21 Ellison, Tyler The Horsemen A League 23.35 42.25 2.09 64 140 13.9% 1 0 0 0
22 Davis, Phil Dart Bags A League 22,91 46.28 1.81 28 140 11.3% 2 0 0 0
23 Risner, Clayton Dart Bags A League 22.89 47.81 1.73 34 140 9.4% 3 0 0 0
24 Broyles, Jeff Just the Tip A League 22.83 43.19 1.95 40 140 11.2% 1 0 0 0
25 Broyles, Jeremy Just the Tip A League 22.50 44.81 1.81 56 140 8.4% 1 0 0 0
26 Simmons, Kevin Flights Up B League 22.23 43.44 1.83 32 100 9.9% 0 0 0 0
27 Prinsloo, Maurice Takin' Care of Business A League 21.89 28.41 2.52 32 99 17.4% 0 0 0 0
28 Mays-Almaraz, Stephen Last Call B League 21.65 43.14 1.74 38 140 10.4% 1 0 0 0
29 Burge, Jeremy Dart Bags A League 21.46 43.27 1.70 46 140 8.1% 2 0 0 0
30 McNeal, Nicole Six Shooters D League 21.41 52.08 1.25 90 140 5.8% 3 0 0 0
31 Lapicz, Zoltan Takin' Care of Business A League 21.37 24.92 2.60 0 114 19.7% 0 0 0 0
32 Sturtz, Joe Flights Up B League 21.31 42.91 1.69 80 156 11.4% 1 0 0 0
33 Prewett, Greg Darts of Despair B League 21.26 47.93 1.43 80 140 6.3% 4 0 0 0
34 Mangiapane, Chase T80 Proof C League 21.08 47.50 1.42 50 140 7.8% 2 0 0 0
35 Woodall, Ben The Hitmen A League 20.82 44.35 1.53 32 134 9.0% 0 0 0 0
36 Smith, Zach Darts of Despair B League 20.79 43.03 1.59 36 180 8.3% 2 1 0 0
37 Dodd, Joseph Just the Tip A League 20.72 41.78 1.64 71 133 8.1% 0 0 0 0
38 Spencer, Jeffrey Aerial Assault B League 20.71 39.75 1.74 34 100 7.9% 0 0 0 0




39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Tabor, Alex

Owens, Bradley
Burchfield, Lynn
McNally, Marty
Pedrick, Neil
Oswald, Mark (Lefty)
McKissick, Brandon
Wilson, Christopher
Garrett, Mike
Rodrigues, Henrique
Austin, Scott

Oaks, Tracey
Risner, Nick
Meeker, Jim
Bigelow, Scott
Worsham, Matt
Windorf, Steve
Roggasch, Josh
Moore, Ben
Wilson, Jared
Ragan, Dusty
Scruggs, Russell
Hoots, Kisa

Cordell, Geoffrey
Eversoll, Dale

Page, Haydon
Burchfield, Hope
Koone, Jim

King, David

Sparlin, Cody
Phillips, Cris

Butler, Gus

Phillips, Patrick
Uribe, Dennis
Bartlett, James (Tim)
Vancleave, Jon

Southpemany, Andrew

Ivanich, Tytus
Hill, Barney
Rainey, George
Johnson, Kerry

Just Here for the Beer
The Hitmen

Who Darted
Peppered Pedros
T80 Proof

Darts of Despair
T80 Proof

Who Darted

The Horsemen
Pizza Deez Nuts
Flights Up

Six Shooters
Dart Bags

The Hitmen
Flighted
Outcasts
Bulldogs

Darts of Despair
Last Call

Just the Tip

Dart Bags
Outcasts

The Hitmen
Pizza Deez Nuts
Peppered Pedros
Pizza Deez Nuts
Six Shooters
Darts of Despair
Honcho's
Peppered Pedros
The Horsemen
Honcho's

Who Darted
Bulldogs
Honcho's

Pizza Deez Nuts
T80 Proof
Flighted

Aerial Assault
Drinking Team with a Dart Problem
Flighted

D League
A League
C League
C League
C League
B League
C League
C League
A League
D League
B League
D League
A League
A League
B League
C League
D League
B League
B League
A League
A League
C League
A League
D League
C League
D League
D League
B League
C League
C League
A League
C League
C League
D League
C League
D League
C League
B League
B League
D League
B League

20.64
20.62
20.48
20.40
20.34
20.27
20.11
20.08
20.04
19.99
19.97
19.94
19.78
19.76
19.61
19.44
19.34
19.14
19.04
18.99
18.98
18.86
18.81
18.63
18.59
18.55
18.51
18.42
18.31
18.25
18.22
18.19
18.07
17.89
17.73
17.69
17.56
17.48
17.46
17.35
17.29

37.50
38.84
37.32
43.23
41.41
37.37
35.41
38.09
37.76
44.35
39.90
42.79
32.19
35.35
41.41
37.79
38.23
30.71
35.75
41.55
29.32
38.50
55.13
36.28
34.92
34.78
33.04
38.72
29.71
36.10
27.58
36.47
32.25
34.82
36.03
32.48
40.20
39.13
29.67
41.46
36.05

1.84
1.77
1.82
1.51
1.59
1.78
1.85
1.71
1.72
1.38
1.60
1.45
1.95
1.79
1.46
1.61
1.57
1.91
1.64
1.34
1.95
1.47
0.63
1.54
1.60
1.60
1.68
1.38
1.81
1.48
1.90
1.45
1.64
1.48
1.39
1.56
1.15
1.19
1.66
1.05
1.31

34
28
32
46
40
50
20
77
20
42
57
32
34
16
94
46
60
39
40
20
36
47
80
59
37
33
105
38
40
67
60
56
20
94
86
10
49
64

67
60

140

98
132
162
180
180
140
180
121
140
138
133
120
100
140
121
140
120
125
121
134
133
140
125
125
114
105
138
105
100
105
140
135
135
119
121

98
135

94
140
140

10.7%
10.9%
12.5%
9.0%
9.3%
10.7%
14.1%
8.8%
9.0%
5.6%
9.2%
7.8%
9.4%
10.6%
8.9%
9.4%
11.1%
11.9%
10.7%
6.0%
10.5%
8.3%
4.2%
8.4%
9.5%
9.1%
9.8%
7.0%
8.9%
8.7%
12.1%
7.9%
9.4%
8.1%
7.7%
7.0%
8.2%
4.9%
7.7%
4.1%
6.9%

P P OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ONOODODODOO0OOONOOODOORrRrROFRPROOOOPMOPELNNOOOR

OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OOR, O, PF,F OOOO

OO0 0000000000000 O0DO0DO0DO0DO0OFRPROOFRPROOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

OO0 0000000000000 0D0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0OO0OO0DO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo



80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
97
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Ivanich, Brian
Rollins, Brett
Chapo, Bob

Davis, Robert
Duncan, Chris

Hall, Caleb
Whaley, Richard
Boulier, Minette
Kessler, Jenn
Brissey, Christopher
Phillips, Carla
Blubaugh, Daniel
Hutto, Richard
Anderson, Inge
Stedman, Jim
Jones, Nolan
Hernandez, Israel
Christianson, Charles
Henderson, Michael
Tabor, Mike
Barnett, Gloria
Furqueron, Cynthia
Enfinger, Julie
Howerton, James
Brant-Sturtz, Kelly
Smith, Chris
Andrews, Sherri
Boehm, Sharon
Cox, Corey
Tarrance, Jack
Stanley, Philip
Winkley, Rex
Bennett, Tim

Gray, Mark

Davis, Amy

Davis, Tripp
Hatfield, Jeff
White, Kelsey
McNally, Jonathan
Hempstead, Taylor
Scoggins, Ashley

Flighted

Just Here for the Beer

Flights Up

Last Call

T80 Proof

Peppered Pedros

T80 Proof

Six Shooters

Drinking Team with a Dart Problem
Last Call

Who Darted

Honcho's

Just Here for the Beer

Aerial Assault

Just Here for the Beer

Outcasts

Drinking Team with a Dart Problem
Who Darted

Last Call

Just Here for the Beer

Who Darted

Six Shooters

Who Darted

Aerial Assault

Flights Up

Outcasts

Flights Up

Peppered Pedros

Pizza Deez Nuts

Bulldogs

Just Here for the Beer

Just Here for the Beer

Pizza Deez Nuts

Drinking Team with a Dart Problem
Drinking Team with a Dart Problem
Outcasts

Peppered Pedros

Six Shooters

Peppered Pedros

Drinking Team with a Dart Problem
T80 Proof

B League
D League
B League
B League
C League
C League
C League
D League
D League
B League
C League
C League
D League
B League
D League
C League
D League
C League
B League
D League
C League
D League
C League
B League
B League
C League
B League
C League
D League
D League
D League
D League
D League
D League
D League
C League
C League
D League
C League
D League
C League

17.22
17.21
17.18
16.88
16.80
16.69
16.61
16.55
16.53
16.48
16.36
16.33
16.23
16.14
16.09
16.08
16.06
15.98
15.98
15.70
15.65
15.33
14.87
14.76
14.63
14.61
14.55
14.54
14.53
14.34
14.32
13.95
13.94
13.94
13.90
13.85
13.31
13.31
13.27
13.20
13.16

36.00
33.94
34.03
35.55
35.69
30.70
32.80
32.78
40.91
31.94
35.71
33.39
38.44
35.11
34.74
25.27
35.03
27.51
32.91
29.93
30.14
29.80
29.73
26.33
29.85
33.21
33.78
29.76
26.12
29.62
27.95
27.82
28.18
28.97
30.24
28.06
28.52
26.90
29.37
31.12
26.39

1.30
1.40
1.39
1.26
1.24
1.47
1.35
1.34
0.93
1.37
1.16
1.27
1.00
1.15
1.16
1.63
1.14
1.50
1.23
1.33
1.31
1.27
1.19
1.34
1.14
0.97
0.93
1.13
1.31
1.10
1.18
1.12
1.10
1.06
0.99
1.09
0.97
1.05
0.92
0.82
1.05

40
52
30
38
67
57
40
40
16
46
39
39
18
16

30

32
38
68
30
32

32
40
40
27

20
30
24
48
41
57
32
30
54
53
16
36

80

92
100

93
100
109
115
132
140
140
121
121
119

95
101
110
132

85
100
112
140

96
116

97
100
122
135
115
133
140
114
110
133

70
133

76

87
100
126
117

92

6.3%
7.8%
6.4%
7.7%
6.3%
8.7%
7.3%
7.1%
3.7%
6.8%
7.8%
7.1%
6.3%
6.4%
5.9%
10.2%
5.9%
9.8%
6.4%
7.6%
7.0%
7.1%
7.5%
6.8%
5.8%
4.6%
5.7%
6.2%
5.8%
4.8%
5.4%
6.0%
4.7%
4.0%
5.0%
4.2%
7.4%
4.5%
5.1%
4.4%
5.4%

OO0 000000000 FRPROO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OFRPROOO0ODODODODODODODODOOR,r P OOOOOOOO

OO0 0000000000000 0D0D0DO0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0OO0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOOOO

OO0 0000000000000 0D0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0OO0OO0DO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Black, Gaylon
Ledbetter, Mike
Lee, Darby
France, Louis
Thomey, Susan
Hart, Teresa
Frechette, Ron
Winkley, Sue
Long, Brent
Ivanich, Zeke
Scott, Mary
Van Cleave, Tammi

Outcasts
Honcho's

Last Call
Peppered Pedros
Who Darted
Bulldogs
Bulldogs

Just Here for the Beer
Outcasts
Flighted
Bulldogs

Pizza Deez Nuts

C League
C League
B League
C League
C League
D League
D League
D League
C League
B League
D League
D League

13.15
13.15
12.96
12.89
12.43
12.43
12.04
11.01
10.43

9.11

8.75

3.33

28.55
33.94
18.67
18.79
27.15
25.33
24.96
24.84
37.56

0.00
14.89

0.00

0.94
0.67
1.40
1.38
0.88
0.97
0.92
0.74
0.00
1.64
0.83
0.60

50
65

13

24
47

66

o O o

121
121
49
55
86
110
96
91
138

79

4.2%
0.0%
8.0%
8.3%
3.5%
4.4%
5.1%
3.5%
0.0%
8.8%
5.6%
1.3%

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO

O O O0OO0OO00OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

O O O0OO0OO00OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo



