

Rank	Name	Team	Division	Overall 3DA	'01 3DA	Cricket 3DA	High Out '01	High Turn '01	Cricket Trip and Bull %	T40	T80	9N	6B
1	Taylor, Louis	Git R Dun	A League	28.41	52.86	2.47	66	140	16.7%	2	0	0	0
2	Bullock, Tony	The Hitmen	A League	28.31	55.92	2.30	120	140	14.2%	1	0	0	0
3	Messer, Mike	Takin' Care of Business	A League	28.14	55.50	2.29	105	180	18.3%	2	1	0	0
4	Williams, Jerry	Git R Dun	A League	27.98	49.72	2.55	88	180	19.3%	2	1	0	0
5	John, John	Last Call	B League	27.50	54.39	2.23	57	140	15.7%	3	0	0	0
6	Berry, Chris	Takin' Care of Business	A League	26.44	51.20	2.20	83	180	13.0%	2	1	0	0
7	Moore, Vance	Takin' Care of Business	A League	26.05	44.79	2.45	69	140	17.7%	1	0	0	0
8	Brewer, Chad	Aerial Assault	B League	26.03	51.50	2.11	49	140	13.1%	3	0	0	0
9	Briggs, Josh	The Hitmen	A League	25.91	48.06	2.26	51	138	14.3%	0	0	0	0
10	Marshall, Kenny	Last Call	B League	25.20	47.11	2.18	70	140	15.0%	2	0	0	0
11	Briggs, Jim	Takin' Care of Business	A League	25.19	49.87	2.04	88	140	12.3%	2	0	0	0
12	Ellison, Jonathan	The Horsemen	A League	24.88	49.78	1.99	90	180	13.8%	1	1	0	0
13	Johnson, Anthony (Aj)	Git R Dun	A League	24.81	36.72	2.63	80	100	17.4%	0	0	0	0
14	Boehm, Kaleb	Aerial Assault	B League	24.64	46.50	2.11	39	100	12.6%	0	0	0	0
15	Shook, Steven	The Horsemen	A League	24.29	47.86	1.98	75	133	13.1%	0	0	0	0
16	Furqueron, Clyde	Git R Dun	A League	24.14	46.10	2.04	54	140	13.1%	1	0	0	0
17	Chismark, Dave	Just the Tip	A League	24.00	46.59	1.99	60	180	11.0%	3	1	0	0
18	Pinkey, Moe	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	23.91	53.89	1.61	103	140	9.4%	2	0	0	0
19	Lankford, Bryan (Bingo)	The Hitmen	A League	23.62	55.44	1.48	46	180	6.3%	0	4	0	0
20	Hopkins, Alton	Git R Dun	A League	23.46	32.46	2.60	20	120	18.5%	0	0	1	0
21	Ellison, Tyler	The Horsemen	A League	23.35	42.25	2.09	64	140	13.9%	1	0	0	0
22	Davis, Phil	Dart Bags	A League	22.91	46.28	1.81	28	140	11.3%	2	0	0	0
23	Risner, Clayton	Dart Bags	A League	22.89	47.81	1.73	34	140	9.4%	3	0	0	0
24	Broyles, Jeff	Just the Tip	A League	22.83	43.19	1.95	40	140	11.2%	1	0	0	0
25	Broyles, Jeremy	Just the Tip	A League	22.50	44.81	1.81	56	140	8.4%	1	0	0	0
26	Simmons, Kevin	Flights Up	B League	22.23	43.44	1.83	32	100	9.9%	0	0	0	0
27	Prinsloo, Maurice	Takin' Care of Business	A League	21.89	28.41	2.52	32	99	17.4%	0	0	0	0
28	Mays-Almaraz, Stephen	Last Call	B League	21.65	43.14	1.74	38	140	10.4%	1	0	0	0
29	Burge, Jeremy	Dart Bags	A League	21.46	43.27	1.70	46	140	8.1%	2	0	0	0
30	McNeal, Nicole	Six Shooters	D League	21.41	52.08	1.25	90	140	5.8%	3	0	0	0
31	Lapicz, Zoltan	Takin' Care of Business	A League	21.37	24.92	2.60	0	114	19.7%	0	0	0	0
32	Sturtz, Joe	Flights Up	B League	21.31	42.91	1.69	80	156	11.4%	1	0	0	0
33	Prewett, Greg	Darts of Despair	B League	21.26	47.93	1.43	80	140	6.3%	4	0	0	0
34	Mangiapane, Chase	T80 Proof	C League	21.08	47.50	1.42	50	140	7.8%	2	0	0	0
35	Woodall, Ben	The Hitmen	A League	20.82	44.35	1.53	32	134	9.0%	0	0	0	0
36	Smith, Zach	Darts of Despair	B League	20.79	43.03	1.59	36	180	8.3%	2	1	0	0
37	Dodd, Joseph	Just the Tip	A League	20.72	41.78	1.64	71	133	8.1%	0	0	0	0
38	Spencer, Jeffrey	Aerial Assault	B League	20.71	39.75	1.74	34	100	7.9%	0	0	0	0

39	Tabor, Alex	Just Here for the Beer	D League	20.64	37.50	1.84	34	140	10.7%	1	0	0	0
40	Owens, Bradley	The Hitmen	A League	20.62	38.84	1.77	28	98	10.9%	0	0	0	0
41	Burchfield, Lynn	Who Darted	C League	20.48	37.32	1.82	32	132	12.5%	0	0	0	0
42	McNally, Marty	Peppered Pedros	C League	20.40	43.23	1.51	46	162	9.0%	0	0	0	0
43	Pedrick, Neil	T80 Proof	C League	20.34	41.41	1.59	40	180	9.3%	2	1	0	0
44	Oswald, Mark (Lefty)	Darts of Despair	B League	20.27	37.37	1.78	50	180	10.7%	2	1	0	0
45	McKissick, Brandon	T80 Proof	C League	20.11	35.41	1.85	20	140	14.1%	1	0	0	0
46	Wilson, Christopher	Who Darted	C League	20.08	38.09	1.71	77	180	8.8%	4	1	0	0
47	Garrett, Mike	The Horsemen	A League	20.04	37.76	1.72	20	121	9.0%	0	0	0	0
48	Rodrigues, Henrique	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	19.99	44.35	1.38	42	140	5.6%	4	0	0	0
49	Austin, Scott	Flights Up	B League	19.97	39.90	1.60	57	138	9.2%	0	0	0	0
50	Oaks, Tracey	Six Shooters	D League	19.94	42.79	1.45	32	133	7.8%	0	0	0	0
51	Risner, Nick	Dart Bags	A League	19.78	32.19	1.95	34	120	9.4%	0	0	0	0
52	Meeker, Jim	The Hitmen	A League	19.76	35.35	1.79	16	100	10.6%	0	0	0	0
53	Bigelow, Scott	Flighted	B League	19.61	41.41	1.46	94	140	8.9%	1	0	0	0
54	Worsham, Matt	Outcasts	C League	19.44	37.79	1.61	46	121	9.4%	0	0	0	0
55	Windorf, Steve	Bulldogs	D League	19.34	38.23	1.57	60	140	11.1%	1	0	0	0
56	Roggasch, Josh	Darts of Despair	B League	19.14	30.71	1.91	39	120	11.9%	0	0	1	0
57	Moore, Ben	Last Call	B League	19.04	35.75	1.64	40	125	10.7%	0	0	0	0
58	Wilson, Jared	Just the Tip	A League	18.99	41.55	1.34	20	121	6.0%	0	0	0	0
59	Ragan, Dusty	Dart Bags	A League	18.98	29.32	1.95	36	134	10.5%	0	0	1	0
60	Scruggs, Russell	Outcasts	C League	18.86	38.50	1.47	47	133	8.3%	0	0	0	0
61	Hoots, Kisa	The Hitmen	A League	18.81	55.13	0.63	80	140	4.2%	2	0	0	0
62	Cordell, Geoffrey	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	18.63	36.28	1.54	59	125	8.4%	0	0	0	0
63	Eversoll, Dale	Peppered Pedros	C League	18.59	34.92	1.60	37	125	9.5%	0	0	0	0
64	Page, Haydon	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	18.55	34.78	1.60	33	114	9.1%	0	0	0	0
65	Burchfield, Hope	Six Shooters	D League	18.51	33.04	1.68	105	105	9.8%	0	0	0	0
66	Koone, Jim	Darts of Despair	B League	18.42	38.72	1.38	38	138	7.0%	0	0	0	0
67	King, David	Honcho's	C League	18.31	29.71	1.81	40	105	8.9%	0	0	0	0
68	Sparlin, Cody	Peppered Pedros	C League	18.25	36.10	1.48	67	100	8.7%	0	0	0	0
69	Phillips, Cris	The Horsemen	A League	18.22	27.58	1.90	60	105	12.1%	0	0	0	0
70	Butler, Gus	Honcho's	C League	18.19	36.47	1.45	56	140	7.9%	2	0	0	0
71	Phillips, Patrick	Who Darted	C League	18.07	32.25	1.64	20	135	9.4%	0	0	0	0
72	Uribe, Dennis	Bulldogs	D League	17.89	34.82	1.48	94	135	8.1%	0	0	0	0
73	Bartlett, James (Tim)	Honcho's	C League	17.73	36.03	1.39	86	119	7.7%	0	0	0	0
74	Vancleave, Jon	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	17.69	32.48	1.56	10	121	7.0%	0	0	0	0
75	Southpeman, Andrew	T80 Proof	C League	17.56	40.20	1.15	49	98	8.2%	0	0	0	0
76	Ivanich, Tytus	Flighted	B League	17.48	39.13	1.19	64	135	4.9%	0	0	0	0
77	Hill, Barney	Aerial Assault	B League	17.46	29.67	1.66	0	94	7.7%	0	0	0	0
78	Rainey, George	Drinking Team with a Dart Problem	D League	17.35	41.46	1.05	67	140	4.1%	1	0	0	0
79	Johnson, Kerry	Flighted	B League	17.29	36.05	1.31	60	140	6.9%	1	0	0	0

80	Ivanich, Brian	Flighted	B League	17.22	36.00	1.30	0	80	6.3%	0	0	0	0
81	Rollins, Brett	Just Here for the Beer	D League	17.21	33.94	1.40	40	92	7.8%	0	0	0	0
82	Chapo, Bob	Flights Up	B League	17.18	34.03	1.39	52	100	6.4%	0	0	0	0
83	Davis, Robert	Last Call	B League	16.88	35.55	1.26	30	93	7.7%	0	0	0	0
84	Duncan, Chris	T80 Proof	C League	16.80	35.69	1.24	38	100	6.3%	0	0	0	0
85	Hall, Caleb	Peppered Pedros	C League	16.69	30.70	1.47	67	109	8.7%	0	0	0	0
86	Whaley, Richard	T80 Proof	C League	16.61	32.80	1.35	57	115	7.3%	0	0	0	0
87	Boulier, Minette	Six Shooters	D League	16.55	32.78	1.34	40	132	7.1%	0	0	0	0
88	Kessler, Jenn	Drinking Team with a Dart Problem	D League	16.53	40.91	0.93	40	140	3.7%	1	0	0	0
89	Brissey, Christopher	Last Call	B League	16.48	31.94	1.37	16	140	6.8%	1	0	0	0
90	Phillips, Carla	Who Darted	C League	16.36	35.71	1.16	46	121	7.8%	0	0	0	0
91	Blubaugh, Daniel	Honcho's	C League	16.33	33.39	1.27	39	121	7.1%	0	0	0	0
92	Hutto, Richard	Just Here for the Beer	D League	16.23	38.44	1.00	39	119	6.3%	0	0	0	0
93	Anderson, Inge	Aerial Assault	B League	16.14	35.11	1.15	18	95	6.4%	0	0	0	0
94	Stedman, Jim	Just Here for the Beer	D League	16.09	34.74	1.16	16	101	5.9%	0	0	0	0
95	Jones, Nolan	Outcasts	C League	16.08	25.27	1.63	8	110	10.2%	0	0	0	0
96	Hernandez, Israel	Drinking Team with a Dart Problem	D League	16.06	35.03	1.14	30	132	5.9%	0	0	0	0
97	Christianson, Charles	Who Darted	C League	15.98	27.51	1.50	2	85	9.8%	0	0	0	0
97	Henderson, Michael	Last Call	B League	15.98	32.91	1.23	32	100	6.4%	0	0	0	0
99	Tabor, Mike	Just Here for the Beer	D League	15.70	29.93	1.33	38	112	7.6%	0	0	0	0
100	Barnett, Gloria	Who Darted	C League	15.65	30.14	1.31	68	140	7.0%	1	0	0	0
101	Furqueron, Cynthia	Six Shooters	D League	15.33	29.80	1.27	30	96	7.1%	0	0	0	0
102	Enfinger, Julie	Who Darted	C League	14.87	29.73	1.19	32	116	7.5%	0	0	0	0
103	Howerton, James	Aerial Assault	B League	14.76	26.33	1.34	2	97	6.8%	0	0	0	0
104	Brant-Sturtz, Kelly	Flights Up	B League	14.63	29.85	1.14	32	100	5.8%	0	0	0	0
105	Smith, Chris	Outcasts	C League	14.61	33.21	0.97	40	122	4.6%	0	0	0	0
106	Andrews, Sherri	Flights Up	B League	14.55	33.78	0.93	40	135	5.7%	0	0	0	0
107	Boehm, Sharon	Peppered Pedros	C League	14.54	29.76	1.13	27	115	6.2%	0	0	0	0
108	Cox, Corey	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	14.53	26.12	1.31	2	133	5.8%	0	0	0	0
109	Tarrance, Jack	Bulldogs	D League	14.34	29.62	1.10	20	140	4.8%	1	0	0	0
110	Stanley, Philip	Just Here for the Beer	D League	14.32	27.95	1.18	30	114	5.4%	0	0	0	0
111	Winkley, Rex	Just Here for the Beer	D League	13.95	27.82	1.12	24	110	6.0%	0	0	0	0
112	Bennett, Tim	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	13.94	28.18	1.10	48	133	4.7%	0	0	0	0
113	Gray, Mark	Drinking Team with a Dart Problem	D League	13.94	28.97	1.06	41	70	4.0%	0	0	0	0
114	Davis, Amy	Drinking Team with a Dart Problem	D League	13.90	30.24	0.99	57	133	5.0%	0	0	0	0
115	Davis, Tripp	Outcasts	C League	13.85	28.06	1.09	32	76	4.2%	0	0	0	0
116	Hatfield, Jeff	Peppered Pedros	C League	13.31	28.52	0.97	30	87	7.4%	0	0	0	0
117	White, Kelsey	Six Shooters	D League	13.31	26.90	1.05	54	100	4.5%	0	0	0	0
118	McNally, Jonathan	Peppered Pedros	C League	13.27	29.37	0.92	53	126	5.1%	0	0	0	0
119	Hempstead, Taylor	Drinking Team with a Dart Problem	D League	13.20	31.12	0.82	16	117	4.4%	0	0	0	0
120	Scoggins, Ashley	T80 Proof	C League	13.16	26.39	1.05	36	92	5.4%	0	0	0	0

121	Black, Gaylon	Outcasts	C League	13.15	28.55	0.94	50	121	4.2%	0	0	0	0
122	Ledbetter, Mike	Honcho's	C League	13.15	33.94	0.67	65	121	0.0%	0	0	0	0
123	Lee, Darby	Last Call	B League	12.96	18.67	1.40	0	49	8.0%	0	0	0	0
124	France, Louis	Peppered Pedros	C League	12.89	18.79	1.38	13	55	8.3%	0	0	0	0
125	Thomey, Susan	Who Darted	C League	12.43	27.15	0.88	0	86	3.5%	0	0	0	0
126	Hart, Teresa	Bulldogs	D League	12.43	25.33	0.97	24	110	4.4%	0	0	0	0
127	Frechette, Ron	Bulldogs	D League	12.04	24.96	0.92	47	96	5.1%	0	0	0	0
128	Winkley, Sue	Just Here for the Beer	D League	11.01	24.84	0.74	0	91	3.5%	0	0	0	0
129	Long, Brent	Outcasts	C League	10.43	37.56	0.00	66	138	0.0%	0	0	0	0
130	Ivanich, Zeke	Flighted	B League	9.11	0.00	1.64	0	0	8.8%	0	0	0	0
131	Scott, Mary	Bulldogs	D League	8.75	14.89	0.83	0	79	5.6%	0	0	0	0
132	Van Cleave, Tammi	Pizza Deez Nuts	D League	3.33	0.00	0.60	0	0	1.3%	0	0	0	0